ORM PTO-1595 3 24/4 RECC	04/04	/2011	HEET	U.S. DEPART Pate	TMENT OF ent and Tra	COMMERCI ademark Offic
VB No. 0651-001T(exb 4/94)			_ ▼	▼	,	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10362		hed origina	al documents or	r copy the	reof.
1 1 1		2. Name and a	address of re	ceiving party	(ies)	
	U.S. PTO 13/065525	Name:	Funfor	all LLC		
Richard Hull	03/24/2011					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes XXXNo					
3. Nature of conveyance:			79	Manlevil	1e Po:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 78 Mapleville Road				
. Security Agreement	Change of Name					ID-02020
□ Other		City: Gree	nville	State: <u>R</u>	<u>1</u> Z	IP: <u>UZ0Z0</u>
Execution Date: March 15, 20	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XD No					
If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s) n/a	vith a new application	B. Patent		pplication is:		
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes OXI	No	-		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Michael de Angeli		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40				
Internal Address:		☐ Enclos	sed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 60 Intrepid Lane		8. Deposit a	ccount num			
City: Jamestown State: RI	ZIP: 02835	(Attach dur	licate copy of /64/2011 KNGU	this page if payin YEN1 90000032 (g by depos	sit account) এপচিইট্রি
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 81	1-19051	- 5. 04 vh		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	of, the foregoing info	ormation is true an	d correct an	d any attache	d copy is	a true cop
Michael de Angeli		Signature			7	Date
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages includ		nments, and do	ocument.	<u> </u>	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard Hull, residing at 78 Mapleville Road, Greenville, Rhode Island 02828, have invented certain new and useful improvement in STACKABLE BEVERAGE CONTAINER HOLDER and have executed a new United States patent application (attorney's docket FFA-311) thereon, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Funforall LLC, a corporation of the state of Rhode Island, having a place of business at 78 Mapleville Road, Greenville, Rhode Island 02828, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Funforall LLC, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Funforall LLC, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Funforall LLC, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to Funforall LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Funforall LLC, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for Funforall LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

PATENT REEL: 026106 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 03/24/2011